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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE
S side Thompson Blvd., 312 feet NE

Of Sandalwood Road

15" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7" Councilmanic District

(912 Thompson Boulevard) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Richard and Michelle Fravel
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-398-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Richard and Michelle
Fravel. The variance request is for property located at 912 Thompson Boulevard. The variance
request is from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
a proposed detached garage with a height of 27 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The
Petitioners request the additional garage height for the storage of a recreational vehicle and to
store belongings in the garage attic. They want to install a 10 foot high garage door and require a
12/12 pitch roof to accommodate walk through access in the attic. They have a basement in the

house, however it is useless due to dampness.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of
Planning dated April 16, 2007 which contains restrictions. ZAC comments were received from
the Bureau of Development Plans Review dated March 19, 2007 which contains restrictions.

ZAC comments were also received from the Department dated April 12, 2007 which contains
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restrictions. Copies of these comments are incorporated herein and made a part hereof the file.

Copies of these comments are incorporated herein and made a part hereof the file.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from otf-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on March 18, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing,
a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,

- strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

e

County, this ] day of May 2007 that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed detached garage with a height of 27

feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1.

AN

oo

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping
quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

The base flood elevation for this site is 10.2 feet Baltimore County Datum.

The flood protection elevation for this site is 11.2 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance Requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all
construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be
folowed whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including
basements) of residential (commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

- The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation, collapse,

or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.
Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of B.O.C.A,
International Building Code adopted by the County.

The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping
quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the
Baltimore County Code).

The property lies within the Limited Development Area (LDA) and Buffer
Management Area (BMA). Based on this the property




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

NE
JOHN' V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
BALT

for the property located atc'\‘ | 2 ’]/HDM Pson BLVD mbp 2422/
which is presently zoned V€ €. S -

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4 00 . 3 BezR To PE«-M T A -

Rl”f’ﬂ*sfb WIWDED CATAGCE LATH A HEIGRT oF K7 £T. 1AM LiiEd
OF HE ParmuTZDd |5 F T,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baitimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the iegal owner(s) of the property which

s the subject of this Petition
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: / Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature -
Address Telephone No. ﬁze Ty e or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: Sz ’r)‘-lﬂ Mf S0 ") 3 | va Y1039 3670
‘ : Address Telephone No.
| | - OALT Y10 2122
Name - Type or Print . City _ State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company ' Name
Address | Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City b State Zip Code
- A SHiag,
A Public Hearlng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it'isTordered. by.ttie*Zoning Commissioner of Battimore County
this day of that the subject matter of this petltrnn be set.for a pubh_c h’éanng advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. T : L w ML
= & -.;.3*"""
-

| -".rf 7 N | .:'I;,L W \
REV 10/25/01 Posting-Date” 10107

E:" "'.. - e A a—
- . F-:'."'
CASE NO. 6 7 5 C( Pl' Reviewed Bg,v's- LTV Date aggwﬁ
% B S N -




AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at CJ\ \ 2 ﬂo MPSo N 61\!5

Address
AT M D 2iz2|

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

/

PROPOSED GAP—AGE' Neour Excﬁeos 1<,
DepmiT # BLLLS2T

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting andi
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

\\Q{{ A EA\/(;/L/ _ /V](FCHEL/LE Féfq)/ﬁl_/

ignature

~Lype or Print

(’Qﬁ/ /@L/M?W

P

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this j%ﬂ day of /%:rch AOLC] | before me, a@ Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

R;ch@m} E"ﬂ v‘EZ a M;Ic}téﬂe ﬁawe/

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).
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- ATTN: Kristen Matiliews {(410) 887-3394)

o o o S o S o o o o o o

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21264

-
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Ladies and Gentlemes: ~ *, .o o * o

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicaously on the property located at: e

—ln e o p— i —
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(Signsture of Sign Poster)  (Date)
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fa o 5 Robery Bl _
- e aul T v Name . - -
| 1508 Leskie Road | “
B (Address) s
| . ﬂDun.da!k,Maiylandzlnz
i "oy ) (City, State, Zip Code) h
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\"’ \OPMENT MANAGEMENT "

LZONING REVIEW

. P&,ﬁ»"’ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07 ?)O( @) | -A Address CHL WGMBZJV\J BLYD .

Contact Pé'rls_,qn:_‘ ___ JQH«) LS .

Filing Date; - 940

C .

Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name
RRETE X I

Any contact made with this’office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (ptanner) using the case number.

1.

| ,POSTIN@!CE}ST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

~ changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaliy

{th‘steg_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
s office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

e e vl ekl Wy el T T Ty ] T i R R T Ry iy i el e i g S B B mh W W g o

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

Case Number 07 rzﬁ E_ZJ -A Address q ‘ L ‘(HMPSO\J B(:SZQ

Petitioner's Name __ (RiCHsRDa-Rick sl s FRAVEL . Telephone 410 31 2070
Posting Date: m ( - Closing Date: oL|O o
Wording forign: _TopPemmit A PRoPessD DaThertzn peczl QQ_@i tf SHWCTURZ

CARMZ ) ()i & HSItHT oF A TET

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

IN Led 0F tHE MAXIKUM_

__Piemitren 15 _

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

m : w

-

Pasting'Date: 6[/9/&7 Closing Date; “?:02« 07
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
| ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

an UpCGWf"}:] Z’Im!"*g h':‘::-i“:. FE;" thcse “Eﬁ‘ri ."”"S *fr"h_f'l ft:».i_i 2 3 a pu Din._, NE AN 1C, s

notice is accomplished 0y posting a sica on the croperty {responsibility of the peiitionsr)
and placement of a notice in a newspzaoer of generai circulation in the County, both a8
least fiffeen (15) days before the: nearing.

P

Zonmg Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the pelitioner is responsible for the costs associat ed with these requiremen:s.
Tne newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising This adveriising s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e —— — aar—— -l eleiiel—
Sl
i Fm— - ———

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Numhe- O 7 3 Cf 9 ‘ 5‘

Petitioner: Qi CNALD 3L— M fa(ELLE F@AUEL |
Address or Location: {72 THOMPSON  Auyd I%Ad_,"‘(‘.} MD 2122 |

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO
Name: Q'(\ECHA[LD } M CHE LLE F:P—ﬂ\/EL/
Address. T2 'FHomPéc)Q HLUD.

DAL MDD 222

Teiechone Number 4‘ [ — :_?)Cmﬂ (8@)
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive ' : Department of Permits and
Development Managemen!

April 2, 2007

Richard Fravel

Michelle Frave!

912 Thompson Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Frave!:
RE: Case Number: 07-398-A, 812 Thompson Boulevard

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 8, 2007.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from severail
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., (2000 O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

' Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
[17 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-339) ) Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

H
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& APR 3 0 2001

= 3 I

Timothy M. Kotroco

Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination awt
April 12, 2007

Zoning Item # 07-398-A

Address 912 Thompson Boulevard |
(Fravel Property) |

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 19, 2007

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the toilowing comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Develﬂpmenf of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

The property lies within the Limited Development Area (LDA) and Buffer Management
Area (BMA). Based on this, the property is subject t0 15% impervious surfaces limit,
limitations due to the 100-foot tidal buffer, and must have 15% tree cover.

Reviewer: Paul A. Dennis Date: 4/9/07
‘S:i\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2007\ZAC 07-398-A.doc
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Patricia Zook - Case 07-398-A (admin variance closed 4-2-07)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Livingston, Jeffrey

Date: 4/30/2007 12:32 PM

Subject: Case 07-398-A {(admin variance closed 4-2-07)

b W T T

Hi Jeff -

The petitioner for the above-referenced just called and said that DEPRM has issued comments. However, | haven't seen any
comments come in for this case.

CASE NUMBER: 398

912 Thompson Boulevard

Location: S side Thompson Blvd, 312 feet NE of Sandalwood Road.
15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Richard and Michelle Fravel

Closing Date 4/2/2007

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To permit a proposed detached garage with a height of 27 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet.

it —— L T T e . T Trrrmr—

Patti Zook
Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner

410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%208ettings\Temp\GWY00002.HTM 4/30/2007
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From: Patricia Zook

To: Kennedy, Dennis

Date: 5/1/2007 11:36 AM

Subject: Case 07-376-A and Case 07-398-A (administrative variances)
CC.: Murphy, John

Hello Dennis -

We received comments from your department for the referenced cases. However, the comments seem to address the
construction of a new home rather the construction of a garage. As such, we are wondering if your comments are different than
the ones we received.

As always, thanks for your assistance, Dennis.

For your convenience, the descriptions are listed below:

CASE NUMBER: 07-376-A (administrative variance closed 3-19-07)
1432 Galena Road

Location: S side of Galena Road, 330 feet E of Cranford Road.
15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Richard C. and Luanne I. Szymanski

319/2007

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To permit a garage with a height of 28 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet.

CASE NUMBER: 07-398-A {(administrative variance closed 4-2-07)

912 Thompson Boulevard
Location: S side Thompson Blvg, 312 feet NE of Sandaiwood Road.

15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Richard and Michelle Fravel
Closing Date 4/2/2007

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To permit a proposed detached garage with a height of 27 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%208Settings\Temp\GW }00002. HTM 5/1/2007
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Patricia Zook - Re: Case 07-376-A and Case 07-398-A {(administrative variances)

From: Dennis Kennedy

To: Zzook, Patricia

Date: 5/1/2007 2:34 PM

Subject: Re: Case (07-376-2 and Case 07-39B-A (administrative variances)
Patti:

Yes, we realized that we were talking about garages. The flood protection requirements are
nearly the same for a house and a garage. Our comments will direct the petitioner to the
Builldings Engineer for a permit and the exact requirements will be spelled out there.

Dennis

>>> Patricia Zook 05/01/07 11:36 AM >>>
Hello Dennis -

We received comments from your department for the referenced cases. However, the comments seem to address the
construction of a new home rather the construction of a garage. As such, we are wondering if your comments are different than
the ones we received.

As always, thanks for your assistance, Dennis.

For your convenience, the descriptions are listed below:

CASE NUMBER: 07-376-A (administrative variance closed 3-19-07)
1432 Galena Road

Location: S side of Galena Road, 330 feet E of Cranford Road.

16th Election District, 7th Counciimanic District

Legat Owner: Richard C. and Luanne . Szymanski

3/1912007

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To permit a garage with a height of 28 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feset.

CASE NUMBER: 07-398-A (administrative variance closed 4-2-07)
912 Thompson Boulevard

Location; S side Thompson Blvd, 312 feet NE of Sandalwood Road.
15th.Election District, 7ih Councilmanic District

t egal Owner: Richard and Michelle Fravel
Closing Date 4/2/2007

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To permiit a proposed detached garage with a height of 27 feet in lisu of the permitted 15 feet,

Patti Zook

Bailtimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimarecountymd.gov

 file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM 5/1/2007




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Apnl 16, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 7-398 —Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 27 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
arez, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Amy Mantay at 410-
887-3430.

Prepared by

Section Chief: W

AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREWZAC\7-398 doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 16, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, 111 =G BELV B ]
Director, Office of Planning APR 1 9 2007 l’JJ

SUBJECT: 7-398 —-Administrative Variance BY: e

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 27 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Amy Mantay at 410-

887-3480.

Prepared by LALUN /L‘ 4
Section Chief: \% %\/
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVZAC7-398 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 19, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenne: dy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Réview

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
- For March 26, 2007
Item No. 07-398

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tem
and we have the following comment(s).

The base flood elevation for this site 1s 10.2 feet Baltimore County Datum, |
The flood protection elevation for this site 1s 11.2 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement ﬂoor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation 1n all construction.

The property to be developed 1s located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development.
The building engineer shall require a permut for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent tlotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the Bailtimore County
Building Code which adopts, with exceptions, the International Building Code.

DAK:CEN:cab
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NQO 07-398-03262007.doc




Fire Department . Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Fxecutive

700 East joppa Road
Jolhn J. Holunan, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

March 15, 2007

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105 .

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

 ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: March.19, 2007

Item No.: 389, 390, 391, 3%2, 393, 324, 395, 3%6, 397, (398, 39%, 400, 401,
402, 403, 405, 406, 407, 408, 409. —

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be-
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal's Office
(0}410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

A .
}- L - -
58 prmedon Aoy papsr Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Martin O'Malley, Governor State 6 J DrivenioErcel

Anthony Brown, Lt. Governor
' Administration

Viaryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcari, Sécre.‘.’my Designate
Neil ). Pedersen, Administrator

| Date: M\age s 'S, 2&0?

Ms. Kristen Matthews - RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No.7-398-A

Permits and Development Management P12 Tompoen %oumvm;p
County Office Building, Room 109 Feave L Uropswery 1
Towson, Maryland 21204 Ab MASTRE ATV E\f#ﬂd&NﬁE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon avatlable information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

f-’d.l\ Steven D. Foster; "
¢ Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDE/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUN TY
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Direcror
County Executive Department of Permits and
12/1 0 107 Development Management

Mr. Rick Fravel
912 Thompson Blvd.
Baltimore, MD. 21221-

Re: Zoning Case 07-398-A
Spirit and Intent Review Letter
ED. 15

Dear Mr. Fravel:

This 1s a response to vour letter dated 11/03/2007 to Mr. Timothy Kotroco,
Director of Permits Development Management, who has authorized this reply.

You have requested a determination that the proposed change from the site plan approved
in the above referenced case be approved as being within the spirit and intent of the
Zoning Commissioner’s approved plan and order. Your plan and letter indicate that due
to a problem with the location of an existing power line; the garage needs to be located

at 113 feet rather than the plan approved 131 feet from the rear lot line. (Back River)

No other changes are indicated or proposed.

I have discussed the issue with the Commissioner and based on your information he has
agreed that the relocation of the garage is approved without the necessity of another
zoning hearing. Please be aware that you must satisfy all government agencies
requirements regarding permits and construction. Also be aware that the 14 restrictions of
Mr. Murphy’s Order remain in effect. Please document this response on all future plans
for building permit. Be aware that this response is for zoning spirit and intent letter issues
only and that it does not address issues for other agencies permit review requirements.

[ trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to
the request. If you need further information or have any questions please do not hesitate
to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Page 1 of 2

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenu& Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 { Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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912 Thompson Blvd. Page 2 of 2

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be rehied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County
expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the
information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

Sincerely,
Johnt Lewis

Planner 11
Zoning Review

JLL/Q7-1292
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| y PANEL BP1003M
TIME: 13:39:51 AUTOMA’& PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM gs'r UPDATE 06/06/2008
DATE: 06/06/2008 GENERAL PERMIT APPLICATION DATA KRA 13:35:14
PERMIT #: B684826 PROPERTY ADDRESS
RECEIPT #: A581716 912 THOMPSON BLVD
CONTROL #: MRFP SUBDIV: DANIEL CROOKS PLAT
XREF #: B684826 TAX ACCOUNT #: 1523502690 DISTRICT/PRECINCT 15 01
OWNERS INFORMATION (LAST, FIRST)
FEE: 65.00 NAME: FRAVEL RICHARD & MICHELLE
PAID: 65.00 ADDR: 912 THOMPSON BLVD BALTIMORE MD 21221-5837
PAID BY: APPL
DATES APPLICANT INFORMATION

APPLIED: 01/02/2008  NAME: RICHARD FRAVEL
ISSUED: (01/02/2008 COMPANY:

OCCPNCY : ADDR1: 912 THOMPSON BLVD
FINAL INSPECT: ADDR2: BALTIMORE MD 21221-5837
INSPECTQOR: 15F PHONE #: 410-391-3070 LICENSE #:

NOTES: "TLL/KRA ALSO PROPERTY 1523003451 MERGED BY ZONING ORDER 07-3%8-A AND
,DEED REF 17964/503 PER MR WISEMAN ZONING COMMISSIONER -

-

"~ PASSWORD

- e B s s gy e Y ke s o g B s s mm TEE A B

ENTER - PERMIT DETAIL, PF3 - INSPECTIONS PF7 - DELETE PF9 - SAVE
PF2 - APPROVALS PF4 - ISSUE PERMIT PF8 - NEXT PERMIT PF10 - INQRY




AUTOMR& PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM QST UPDATE

PANEL BP1004M

TIME: 09:28:32 01/02/2008
DATE: 06/05%/2008 BUILDING DETAIL 1 KRA 13:18:18
DRC#
PERMIT # B684826 PLANS: CONST 00 'PLOT 2 PLAT O DATA 0O EL 2 PL. 2
TENANT
BUILDING CODE: CONTR: OWNER
IMPRV 1 ENGNR :
USE 06 SELLR: REFER BACK FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURE LETTER
FOUNDATION  BASE WORK: CONST 3-CAR DETACHED GARAGE ON REAR OF PROPERTY
2 3. TO BE: 1ST FLR GARAGE;2ND FL UNFIN STORAGE.PER
CONSTRUC FUEL SEWAGE WATER VARIANCEH#07-398-A.CANCELS B663323;CH IN SITE.
2 1E 1E 24'X37.5'X27"'=1,8008F FLOOD ZONE A-9;ELEV 10.2'

CENTRAL AIR
ESTIMATED COST
15,000.00

PROPOSED UGSE:

PLANS WAIVED ;MS

SFD & 2 STY DETACHED GARAGE

OWNERSHIP: 1 EXISTING USE: SFD

RESIDENTIAL CAT: 1

HEFF: #1BED: #2BED . #3BED: TOT BED: TOT APTS:
1 FAMILY BEDROOMS: PASSWORD :

ENTER - NEXT DETAIL PF2 - APPROVALS PF7 - PREV. SCREEN PF9 - SAVE

PFl - GENERAL PERMIT PF3 - INSPECTIONS PF8 - NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU
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. PANEL BF1005M
TIME: 09:29:14 | AUTOMA’QJ PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM QST UPDATE 01/02/2008
DATE: 06/05/2008 BUILDING DETAIL 2 | KRA 13:18:18
PERMIT #: B6B4826 BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS
FLOOR: . 1800SF SIZE: 31236S8F
WIDTH: 241 FRONT STREET:
GARBAGE DISP: DEPTH: 37.5" SIDE STREET:
POWDER ROOMS: HEIGHT: 27 FRONT SETB: NC
BATHROOMS : STORIES: 2 SIDE SETB: 10'-60"
KITCHENS: SIDE STR SETB:
LOT NOS: 17 REAR SETB: 113"
CORNER LOT: N
- ZONING INFORMATION | ASSESSMENTS
DISTRICT: BLOCK : LAND: 0167300.00
PETITION: SECTION: IMPROVEMENTS: 0299420.00
DATE . LIBER: Q00 TOTAL ASS.:
MAP : FOLIO: 141
CLASS: 34
PLANNING INFORMATION
MSTR PLAN AREA: SUBSEWER : CRIT AREA: PASSWORD:
ENTER - NEXT DETAIL PF2 - APPROVALS PF7 - PREV. SCREEN PF92 - SAVE

PFL - GENERAL PERMIT PF3 - INSPECTIONS PFE8 - NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

%)4@ ng,;,,(,( E,&M\.&ﬁ—-

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQ, Director DONALD E. BRAND, Buiidings Engineer

BUILDING PERMIT

— g gy e g gy S g ey e gyt ey e g

PERMIT #: B684826 CONTROL #: MRFP DIST: 15 PREC: 01
DATE ISSUED: 01/02/2008 TAX ACCOUNT #: 1523502690 CLASS: 34

PLANS: CONST 00 PLOT 2 R PLAT 0 DATA 0O ELEC NO PLUM NO
LOCATION: 912 THOMPSON BLVD
SUBDIVISION: DANTEL CROOKS PLAT

OWNERS INFORMATION
NAME: FRAVEL RICHARD & MICHELLE
ADDR: 912 THOMPSON BLVD RBALTIMORE MD 21221-5837

TENANT :
CONTR: OWNER

ENGNR :
SELLR: REFER BACK FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURE LETTER

WORK: CONST 3-CAR DETACHED GARAGE ON REAR OF PROPERTY
TO BE: 18T FLR GARAGE;2ND FL UNFIN STORAGE.PER
VARIANCE#07-398-A.CANCELS B663323;CH IN SITE.
24'X37.5'X27'=1,8005F FLOOD ZONE A-9;ELEV 10.2'
PLANS WAIVED ;MS

BLDG. CODE:
RESIDENTIAL CATEGORY: DETACHED OWNERSHIP: PRIVATELY OWNED

PROPOSED USE: SFD & 2 STY DETACHED GARAGE
EXISTING USE: SFD

TYPE OF IMPRV: NEW BULDING CONTRUCTION

USE: GARAGE

FOUNDATION: BLOCK BASEMENT: NONE
SEWAGE: PUBLIC EXIST WATER: PUBLIC EXIST

LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS
SIZE: 31236SF
FRONT STREET:
SIDE STREET:

FRONT SETB: NC
SIDE SBETB: 10'-60"
SIDE STR SETB:

REAR SETB: 113"

PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES.

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
111 West Chesapeake Avenhue, Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-3900




BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUHT COURT (Land Records: [MS
r of (30272005

- L T -

onin%u.fo'i

-

Thl S D c e d, MADE THIS 17th day of April in the year Two Thousand Three by and between Darothy J,
Smith, party of the first part, and Richard M. Fravel and Michelle M, Fravel, parties of the second part,

Witnesseth, That in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and NO Cents ($250,000.00), the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said party of the first part does grant and convey to the said parties of the second
patt, as Tenants by the Entirety, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor’s personal representatives, heirs and assigns,
in fee simple, that parcel of ground situate in Baltimore County, Maryland and described as follows, that is to say:

Being known and designated as part of Lot numbered 17 on the Plat of Land of Dani¢l Crook, et al, which said

plat is duly recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 4, folia 141, Being
known as 912 Thompson Boulevard

Being also the part of lot 17 which was not conveyed in a Deed dated October $, 1987 from Lograine Hentietta
Schultz Waltman to Kenncth E. Iman and recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 7787,
folio 635 described as all that portion of lot 17 which by Deed dated November 30, 1955 and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. 2937, folic 28, was granied and conveyed by James A.
Pine and Charlotte W. Pine, his wife, to Mollie Wieczynski, in fee simple.

4
£3¢ o
L .
z
BEING the same parcel of ground which by deed dated November|30, 1992 and rec¢rded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber No. 9546, folio % was granted and| conveyed by Kenneth
E. Iman unto Richard E. Smith, Sr. and Dorothy J, Smith, The said Richard E. Smith having since departed

this life on or about OCTOBER 22, 2001, thereby vesting title solely unto Dorothy J. Smith, the Grantor herein.

THE WITHIN GRANTEE(S) DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTY(IES) OF PERJURY THAT
THE LAND CONVEYED HEREIN IS RESIDENTIALLY IMPROVED OWNER-OCCUPIED REAL
PROPERTY AND THAT THE RESIDENCE WILL BE OCCUPIED BY US AS EVIDENCED BY THE
SIGNATURE(S}) BELOW.

This is to certify the within instrument was prepared under the supervision of an Attorney duly admitted to
practice before the Cowrt of Appeals of the State of Maryland.

‘/""

//’/ _ o
F~Michael Grace

TOGETHER with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurienances and advantages
thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises to the said parties of the second part as Tenants
by the Entirety, their assigns, the susvivor of them and the survivor's personal representatives, heirs and assigns, in fee simple.

And the said party of the first part hereby covenants that she has not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing
whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that she will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that
she will execnte such further assurances of the same as may be rcquisite.

P
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WITNESS the hands and seals of said Grantor(s) and Grantee(s).

Test:

[

bﬂ, Y/ Sk (SEAL)

DOREYHY J, S """“ T

.ﬁ-ﬂ - “ _ (SEAL)

RICHARD ¢ FRA'V EL

o Mg,/m

ICHELLE M F

— 77

STATE OF MARYLAND, CGUNTI’fF BALTIMORE, 1o wit:
11
! Hereby Certify, That on this Hth day of April in the year Two Thousand Three, before me, the subseriber, a Notary Public
of the State of Maryland, County of Harford personally appeared Dorothy J. Smith and Richard N. Fravel and Michelle N.
Fravel known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be her act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official sea)

DORIS J, HALL-SCHEELER]
) NOTARY PUBLIC
HARFORD GQUNTY
] STATE OF MARYLAND

__COMM. EXP 8-01-05

My Commission Expires: August 1, 2006

File Number: 11014WM

Return deed to:

Richard and Michelle Fravel
912 Thompson Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

SALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Racorus) {MSA CE G2-17815] SA 17804, p. 0504, Printed 00/06/2008 Tmage vaidable as
ot DDRIZ005
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet
[] Baltimore City § County: Raltimore County
Information provided is for the use of the Clerk’s Office, State Department of
Assessments and Taxation, and County Finance Office only,
{Type or Print in Black Ink Only - All Cupn:s Must Be chihle)
1] Typels) 61 Check BOY I Addendunt Bidke Baris Aracusc.. .
oF Instruments 1 {Deed Mur!gage ﬂther
2 | Deed of Trust lease
] Conveyance Type | ¥ | linproved Sale L Unimproved Sale Mulsiple Account Nu?;n Arms-
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Being known and designated as part of Lot numbered 17 on
the Plat of Land of Daniel ‘Crook, et al, which said plat
1s duly recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 4, folio 141. Being known
as 912 Thompson Boulevard

Being also the part of lot 17 which was not conveved i1n
a Deed dated October 5, 1987 from Lorraine Henrietta
Schultz Waltman to Kenneth E. Iman and recorded in the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 7787, folio €35
described as all that portion of lot 17 which by Deed
dated November 30, 1955 and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. 2937, folio
28, was granted and conveyed by James A. Pine and
Charlotte W. Pine, his wife, to Mollie Wieczynski, in fee
simple.

BAL I IMORE CQUNTY CIRCUIT COURT {l.and Records) {MSA CE 62-17819] SM 17964, p. 0509, Printed 06/06/2008. Image available as

of 13/02/2005.
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THIS DEED, made this fifth day of October, in the, ykar one

thousand nine hundred and eighty seven, by and batwee
HENRIETTA SCHULTZ WALTMAN, of the first part, Grantor, and“KENNETH E.
IMN, of the second part, Grantee,

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars and
other good and valuable consideration, the actual consideration paid
or tg be paid being $19,474.33, the recelipt whereof 1s hereby
acknowledged, the said party of the first part doth grant and convey,
unto the said party of the second part, his heirs and assigns, in fee
simple, all that lot of ground, situate, lying and being in Baltimore
County, State of Maryland, and described as follows, that is to say:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGHATED as Iot mmbered 17 on the Plat of
the Land of Daniel Crook, et al, which said plat is duly recorded
among the Plat recrods of Baltimore County in Plat Book W.P.C.
No, 4, folio 141.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom however all that portion
thereof which by deed dated Nowvember 30, 1955 and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore Coanty in Liber G.L.B. 2837, folio
28, was granted and conveyed by James A. Pine and Charlotte W.
Pine, his wife to Mollie Wieczynski, in fee simple,

THE IMPROVEMENTS thereon being known as No. 912 Thompson
Boulevard,

TOGETHER with the buildings thereupcn, and the rights, alleys,
ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto
belonging, or in any wise appertaining.

TC HAVE AND TO HOLD the lot of ground and premiSes, above
described and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed; together
with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto
belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of
the said Kenneth E. Iman, his heirs and assigng, in fee simple,

AND the said party of the first part hereby covenants that she
has not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing
whatsoever, to encumber the property conveyed; that she will warrant
specially the property granted and that she will execute such further
assurances of the same as may be requisite.

WITNESS the hand and seal of the said Grantor:

*

Iorraine Henrietta Sdhultz Waltman

L=
-l W

Ass-¢

5311111*131159” 80834 ay
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STATE OF MARYIAND: COUNTY OF BALTIMORE: to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this fifth day of October, 1987,
fore me, the subscriber, a tbtary Public of the State and County
aforesaid, personally appeared LORRAINE HENRIETTA SCHULTZ WALIMAN,
known to me {or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she
executed the same for the purposes therein contained, amd in my

presence signed and sealed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREDF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal,

My cammission expires: July 1, 1990

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the within instruzment was prepared by or
under the supervision of the undersigned, an attorney duly admitted
to practice before the Court of Appeals of Maryland.

Gnd B Putl

EMII, B. PIELKE, Attorney

BCF (2.00
¥ BT T3
nacs 97.50

) 231 R |

3N CUERK 206,87
FIT133 0004 RO1 T15:08
02/05/8

TR AORE COUNTY CIRCINT COURT (Land Records; [MSA CE 62-7642] &8 7787, p. 0636, Printed 00002008, Image available as of -
101 7128058




November 29, 2007

Mr. Timothy Kotroco
Director PDM

Room T11

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204
410-887-3333

Dear Mr. Kotroco,

Within the spirit and intent of casl would like to amend the following
garage rear yard set back to 113 feet instead of 131 feet due to over head power hines. 1
have discussed this matter with Mr. Bowman from DEPRM. He has instructed me the
amendment would be acceptable since the building would not encroach into the 100 foot
buffer zone. I have also presented this amendment to John West, my neighbor at 918
Thompson Blvd. Balt., Md. 21221. He does not object as well.

I, John West, 918 Thompson Blvd., Balt., Md. 21221, do not object to the amended rear
yard set back for the proposed garage at 912 Thompson Blvd. from 131 feet to 113 feet.

Sign:_ ™. ___..f: [,k-:, Ziﬁz/ﬂd y ’ Print: <JOH Al WEST
Date:~ / 2/5/0 7

I have included a ten dollar check for the review and response of this matter.
Thank You,

bt Tt

Rick Fravel
912 Thompson Blvd.
Balt.,, Md. 21221

410-391-3070

4

ey

LI ] L
N q







I~

PRT] aw wml wrhhngd— Ly - 4

e e p el —phmmw - — oar g o
. N

P

M'&LHELA,E- i ?—M |
pEED 17%4/5”05

RAT:.0F DZ!QIEL. 200y ¥
RAT Lise b FoLiofidd

Af—é—,k = -.‘_957{« I!'-q h -%. 5 WiLL Ao mm .‘:M,
ﬂﬁE-DlS(\-S.St:D’TH{J‘S (LSUE-

Q

O

"% - ﬂPﬂl coRr (£ AMMEE. OF
A 1"7 - FLeod PLin RELATW/
%j B Riaus REMEMNTS AND

N’41 BHO0'E

-:9
[\.)
k3
o
.
7
?”
&

-

e my M—;._.——;ﬂu.ﬂn—wum-—-qﬂ._-r’ e e et Vi el sk T gy~ s o e T I g g o it - B
.
E

2 S , . ¥| 1_ 4 I T PLARY RV RM kY]
h o : ﬁrﬁimgi

" LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT )& |
'mmmmmsmcf 7 ,
II&D’WW* . _ 1

-z DR 5'5" |

'
- . -
r - " - |
| ‘ ) ] ] c - LT
Ll - - - - :
- . g 1 ) T - .
" i i I - "
. . - 1 T :
= ok - - Y r
- -~ -
W o- ’ - " - A T o - ar - T e : L T g B s I
" . a - [ . . (I LI
- - ] L4 rax WL L B
- > n ’ " N
L] l‘ * - I - = - |
h . . n -yt . -
- - L] ] ] - - I
3 -
a - 0 H . - =
. -
| - - -
-
. 2= S
. oL oL
) X - - - -
I
o T
- -
1] - s ' - K I
" . i :
- -t '
'
r ) . ;
- ) | | g
',
- - - - ) =
-
- ) " - |
- = - = -
A -.r e, *
L} - -
Y s -
LS !

PRIVATE |
SEWER {7]

%4/@ | E.NE& | “:mﬁ/ ; E

$00 YEAR FLOGD PLAWN
HINTORIC PROPERTY/
BUILDING :

rf

| . . . o = mau-mu'

Caa ;' of D |nJ . ‘”__:_5'0’. ot . VICINITY Map Fllp h




Q12 THombsor BIud
actT MDD 20272

/

é’g,qbg_’ lf—.zm
F~_ Pan SpeerT O97 83




PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITl‘ FOR ZONING

PROPERTY ADDRESS A\ 2 THOMES0) B\UD s enors 5
susnpvision NavE _] DAt igr. Cr.oo)l. _

rat sook # 1 rouio# 4] cor & 1] secmon |
© owner_6 ' el— .

B J

ARIANCE QSPECIAL HEARING

CHECKLISY F{lﬁ ADDITIONAL REQUIRED BIFORMATION

MAax,

i
i
L.
: ¥
i,

Q2. THowbean BLid.

EGAI.E 1" s 000"

} 31 FLR Wl‘f“ PLAT OF Hﬁm
ADDITIWAL AE . FoLio
Picnaen Fravers® e 3 " ) *
MicrelLLe f;EME-L O
" PEED 1794 /503 O
‘—b LDT' r; L) Hpﬂi(’m l.g NAMEE- o
(8 RAT of meL-CRook o FLeod PLAIN WW
9 AT Libed Folio 14 ' Ly RZQuikEMENTS ARD
o ME—A =.857act T @ WILL Ao PLy unTH 5m
; | IN Foe ZM!%_ Ac

HAS DISCLsiED THS (LSUE
Witk DAY Ry RM, (A0

LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT | <

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 7
" anomuzmd* ‘

ZoNme K ‘5‘5"

PUBLI, PRIVATE
_men _ ]
- WATER /‘E\/

ES, NO
CHESAPEAKE BAY - H 0
CRITICAL AREA *
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN u ) .
HISTORIC PROPERTY/
BUH.DING A }Qf

PRIOR ZONING HEARING Nm

—4 | ZONING OFFICE
' REVIEWED BY ITEM & USE M%IBE .

W ot ¥t

vrclm'rr MAP F-h

.




_:mz:%_ *A___ i J

DU |
.4
e TR
i X _

LIRELL T L 1 . :—.1 I

.-Illl.ﬂ

o b I

“_- __. __. ' f .-'.._.--_"
Fr '
At bt =~=- =t -
J.ﬂln...

1 —_ h ._—.“_ .__.w
i t..._ ==

P TRl kIl Inll] _.__._._-

4 Fep Dl ol

el m_.._rF._!r._._.u._.rllu

= ._.u_.__._.ﬂ..
u_..FdJ%Hy 1 2
__1

..ﬂ_,uhdnfirr..%f .—.F .

.'.l.lu

"l n I O -

0T | on s

B _E._. ot IR g .u,._.vu,uhn_i._..._.,.;m b
l___.l.ﬁ 5 ‘#Hﬂ:**i -”. [kt .ﬁ. ..I.-. - . ' |r. ) ' -- ) ..... : &.ﬁiﬂ E
.ﬂ" il LAl oA s e T T T A e

-
]

.F_u...... ) ) )
..iﬂﬂ‘ﬂu—.ﬂﬁ—.a.q.-__._._'__.. Taagi gl

S E——

.l T T - L]
e —
.

'

f: i1 iimaadhis:
?E,mn i m.:‘_wﬂﬂmﬁ.




(U

I

:__ Y LUl

_Eﬁ.ﬁ

........ _=_
P A -m.;_
___:z i __“

i u_._ .
En.m“ﬁ_ ===

F._E

ﬂ.._ ,




